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Mach-Zehnder MZM EAM TOSA

 LCA  4  PNA  

O/E  

 PIN APD ROSA  PIN-

TIA LCA  4  PNA  PIN-TIA 

 

O/O  

 

E/E  
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± 0.8 dB @ 50 GHz  

± 1.3 dB @ 65 GHz  

 

± 1.2 dB @ 50 GHz  

± 1.8 dB @ 65 GHz  

 

50 65 GHz / –60 55 dB A/W  

50 65 GHz / -64 59 dB W/A  

 

± 2.3° 

 

1550 nm ± 20 nm 

1310 nm ± 20 nm 

1290 nm  1610 nm  

 

 

 

 Microsoft .NET  COM  SCPI  

 050  

PMF  PMF  
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Keysight N4373E  

 

   

  −1 dBm  

  10 MHz  43.5/50/65 GHz 

 1 

 100 Hz IFBW  10 MHz  10 MHz 

 

 -  

  LCA RCVB B in

CPLR THRU SOURCE OUT CPLR ARM  

  Keysight N4694A ± 1 °C

 −15 dBm  

  

  NA  x7z  1.85 mm N4697-60030

 NA  x4z  x5z  2.4 mm 85133-60043  

  

  1  2  4  PNA  1  4 

  ≤ 0.1/IF-BW 

 +20 °C  +26 °C 

  90  

  

  

021 022 
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 N5227B PNA 10 MHz  67 GHz 

N5225B PNA 10 MHz  50 GHz 

N5224B PNA 10 MHz  43.5 GHz 

   SMF 

  

 

 050  

9/125 µm  PMF  

  

 TE  

 1.85 mm  

LCA  

 

 

1290 nm  1610 nm 3 

 1  1 +4 dBm @ 1310 nm 

+5 dBm @ 1550 nm 

 2 +14 dBm @ 1310 nm 

+15 dBm @ 1550 nm 

  1 +7 dBm 

 2 +17 dBm 

1  > 25 dBo 

 1  1  1 −25 dBm  +5 dBm  

 2  2 −15 dBm  +15 dBm  

 
1 

± 0.5 dBo 

LCA  

 

OMI @ 10 GHz …… 

> 27% @ +5 dBm  

> 47% @ +10 dBm  

  100 102 (1310 ± 20) nm 

 101 102 (1550 ± 20) nm 

 −1 dBm  +5 dBm @ 1550 nm 

−2 dBm  +4 dBm @ 1310 nm 

 
2 

± 0.5 dBo 

 

15  

± 0.5 dBo 

 
1  LCA  
2  
3  
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050  

 4 +8  +15 dBm 

 +20 dBm 

 9 dB 

 1290 nm  1610 nm 3 

LCA  

 A  B  +15 dBm 7V DC 
 
3  
4 SMSR > 35 dB  < 10 MHz  < 0.1 dB pp PER > 20 dB  
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N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  1 + 7 dBm  2 + 17 dBm 

 10 dB  

 (1310 ± 10) nm  100 102  

  PNA  N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz 

 

 

 

 

 

0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 

50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 

≥ −24 dB (W/A) 1 ± 0.8 dBe  ± 1.0 dBe 

± 0.7 dBe

 

± 1.1 dBe 

± 0.8 dBe

 

± 1.1 dBe 

± 0.8 dBe

 

± 2.4 dBe 

± 1.7 dBe

 

≥ −34 dB (W/A) 

 

± 0.8 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 1.8 dBe 

≥ −44 dB (W/A) 

 

± 0.9 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 2.2 dBe ± 4.0 dBe 

 

≥ −24 dB (W/A) 1 ± 1.7 dBe  ± 2.4 dBe 

± 1.7 dBe

 

± 2.6 dBe 

± 1.8 dBe

 

± 2.7 dBe 

± 1.9 dBe

 

± 3.2 dBe  

± 2.2 dBe

 

 

≥ −24 dB (W/A) 1 ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.05 dBe ± 0.15 dBe ± 0.25 dBe 

≥ −34 dB (W/A) ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.11 dBe ± 0.4 dBe ± 0.8 dBe 

≥ −44 dB (W/A) ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.6 dBe ± 1.3 dBe ± 2.2 dBe 

2 3 4 

- −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −59 dB (W/A) 

 
5 

≥ −24 dB (W/A) 1 ± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.7° ± 3.7° ± 5.5° 

≥ −34 dB (W/A) ± 3.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.7° ± 4.8° ± 9.0° 

 
-  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1  −13 dB W/A  
2 IFBW = 10 Hz  
3  
4  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
5  5 ns 1  

  ≤ 0.2 GHz  < ± 0.3 ns  

  < ± 0.06 m  Δ = 360° × ΔGD × fmod °  
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1550 nm /  

N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  1 + 7 dBm  2 + 17 dBm 

 10 dB  

 (1550 ± 20) nm  101 102  

  PNA  

 N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz  

 

 

 

 

0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 

50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 

 

≥ −26 dB (W/A) 1 ± 0.7 dBe

 

± 0.8 dBe 

± 0.6 dBe

 

± 0.8 dBe 

± 0.6 dBe

 

± 1.0 dBe 

± 0.7 dBe

 

± 1.6 dBe 

± 1.1 dBe

 

≥ −36 dB (W/A) 

 

± 0.7 dBe ± 0.6 dBe ± 0.6 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 1.3 dBe 

≥ −46 dB (W/A) 

 

± 0.7 dBe ± 0.7 dBe ± 0.7 dBe ± 1.6 dBe ± 2.7 dBe 

 

≥ −26 dB (W/A) 1 ± 1.2 dBe

 

± 1.8 dBe 

± 1.2 dBe

 

± 1.8 dBe 

± 1.2 dBe

 

± 1.9 dBe  

± 1.2 dBe

 

± 2.7 dBe  

± 1.8 dBe

 

 

≥ −26 dB (W/A) 1 ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 0.2 dBe 

≥ −36 dB (W/A) ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.3 dBe ± 0.5 dBe 

≥ −46 dB (W/A) ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 1.0 dBe ± 2.0 dBe 

2 3 4 

- −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −64 dB (W/A) −59 dB (W/A) 

 
5 

≥ −26 dB (W/A) 1 ± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.3° ± 3.2° ± 4.5° 

≥ −36 dB (W/A) ± 5.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.3° ± 4.2° ± 6.5° 

 
-  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1  −13 dB W/A  
2 IFBW = 10 Hz  
3  
4  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
5  5 ns 1  

  ≤ 0.2 GHz  < ± 0.3 ns  

 < ± 0.06 m  Δ = 360° × ΔGD × fmod °  
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1310 nm /  

N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  050 2 5 6 

 (1310 ± 10) nm  100 102  

  PNA  

 N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz  

 

 

 

 

 

0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 

50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 2 

≥ −19 dB (A/W) 1 ± 0.8 dBe

 

± 1.0 dBe 
(± 0.7 dBe) 7 

± 1.1 dBe 
(± 0.8 dBe) 7 

± 1.7 dBe 
(± 1.2 dBe) 7 

± 2.2 dBe 
(± 1.5 dBe) 7 

≥ −29 dB (A/W) 

 

± 0.8 dBe ± 0.7 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 1.3 dBe ± 1.6 dBe 

≥ −39 dB (A/W) 

 

± 0.9 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 1.7 dBe ± 2.8 dBe 

 2 
≥ −29 dB (A/W) 1 (± 1.5 dBe) 7 ± 2.4 dBe 

(± 1.5 dBe) 7 
± 2.4 dBe 

(± 1.5 dBe) 7 
± 2.8 dBe 

(± 1.8 dBe) 7 
± 3.2 dBe  

(± 2.1 dBe) 7 

2 

≥ −19 dB (A/W) 1 ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.05 dBe ± 0.3 dBe ± 0.5 dBe 

≥ −29 dB (A/W) ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.15 dBe ± 0.5 dBe ± 0.7 dBe 

≥ −39 dB (A/W) ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.3 dBe ± 0.5 dBe ± 0.8 dBe 

2 3 4 8 

- −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) 

 
2, 9 

≥ −19 dB (A/W) 1 ± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.7° ± 4.4° ± 6.0° 

≥ −29 dB (A/W) ± 5.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.7° ± 4.9° ± 7.5° 

 
-  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1  -10 dB A/W  
2 LCA  +4 dBm  
3 IFBW = 10 Hz  
4  
5  
6  100  102  
7  
8  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
9  5 ns 1  

 ≤ 0.2 GHz  < ± 0.3 ns  

 < ± 0.06 m  Δ = 360° × ΔGD × fmod °  
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1550 nm /  

N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  050 2 5 6 

 (1550 ± 20) nm  101 102  

  PNA  

 N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz  

 

 

 

 

 

0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 
50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 2 

≥ −15 dB (A/W) 1 ± 0.7 dBe  

 

± 0.8 dBe 
(± 0.6 dBe) 7 

± 0.9 dBe 
(± 0.7 dBe) 7 

± 1.2 dBe 
(± 0.8 dBe) 7 

± 1.9 dBe 
(± 1.3 dBe) 7 

≥ −25 dB (A/W) 

 

± 0.8 dBe ± 0.7 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 0.9 dBe ± 1.4 dBe 

≥ −35 dB (A/W) 

 

± 0.9 dBe ± 0.7 dBe ± 0.8 dBe ± 1.3 dBe ± 1.7 dBe 

 2 
≥ −25 dB (A/W) 1 (± 1.1 dBe) 7 ± 1.9 dBe 

(± 1.1 dBe) 7 
± 1.9 dBe 

(± 1.1 dBe) 7 
± 2.0 dBe 

(± 1.2 dBe) 7 
± 2.8 dBe  

(± 1.6 dBe) 7 

2 

≥ −15 dB (A/W) 1 ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.3 dBe ± 0.5 dBe 

≥ −25 dB (A/W) ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.5 dBe ± 0.7 dBe 

≥ −35 dB (A/W) ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.06 dBe ± 0.5 dBe ± 0.8 dBe 

2, 3, 4, 8 

- −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −60 dB (A/W) −55 dB 
(A/W) 

 
2, 9 

≥ −19 dB (A/W) 1 ± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.4° ± 3.2° ± 5.0° 

≥ −29 dB (A/W) ± 5.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.4° ± 5.0° ± 7.0° 

 
-  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1  -10 dB A/W  
2 LCA  +5 dBm  
3 IFBW = 10 Hz  
4  
5  
6  101  102  
7  
8  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
9  5 ns 1  

 ≤ 0.2 GHz  < ± 0.3 ns  <± 0.06 m  

   Δ = 360° × ΔGD × fmod °  
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1310 nm /  

N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  1 +7 dBm  2 +17 dBm  

10 dB  

  050 2 5 6 

 (1310 ± 10) nm  100 102  

  PNA  N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz 

 

 

 

 

 0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 

50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.4 dBe  

 

(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.4 dBe 
(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.4 dBe 
(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.5 dBe 
(± 0.25 dBo) 

± 0.6 dBe 
(± 0.3 dBo)  

≥ −13 dBe 

≥ −6.5 dBo

 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.7 dBe 
(± 0.35 dBo) 

± 1.0 dBe 
(± 0.5 dBo)  

≥ −23 dBe  

≥ −11.5 dBo

 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.9 dBe 
(± 0.45 dBo) 

± 1.5 dBe 
(± 0.75 dBo) 

 2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.9 dBe  

 

(± 0.45 dBo) 

± 0.9 dBe 
(± 0.45 dBo) 

± 0.9 dBe 
(± 0.45 dBo) 

± 1.0 dBe  
(± 0.50 dBo) 

± 1.2 dBe  
(± 0.6 dBo) 

2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.15 dBe ± 0.3 dBe 

≥ −13 dBe 
(≥ −6.5 dBo) 

± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 0.4 dBe ± 0.8 dBe 

≥ −23 dBe  
(≥ −11.5 dBo) 

± 0.03 dBe ± 0.03 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 1 dBe ± 1.5 dBe 

 

1, 2, 4, 7 

- −55 dBe  

 

(−27.5 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−36 dBe 
(−18 dBo) 

 
2, 8 

≥ −3 dBe 3 
(≥ −1.5 dBo)  

± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.2° ± 2.7° ± 3.5° 

≥ −13 dBe 
(≥ −6.5 dBo) 

± 5.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.2° ± 3.3° ± 4.0° 

 -  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1 IFBW = 10 Hz  
2 LCA  +4 dBm  
3  +6 dBe +3 dBo  
4  
5  
6  100  102  
7  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
8  5 ns 1   
  ≤ 0.2 GHz   
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1550 nm /  

N4373E N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

  1 +7 dBm  2 +17 dBm  

10 dB  

  050 2 5 6 

 (1550 ± 20) nm  101 102  

  PNA  

 N5225B  47 GHz  50 GHz  
 

 

 

 0.05 GHz  

0.2 GHz 

0.2 GHz  

0.7 GHz 

0.7 GHz  

20 GHz 

20 GHz  

50 GHz 

50 GHz  

65 GHz 

 2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.3 dBe  

 

(± 0.15 dBo) 

± 0.3 dBe 
(± 0.15 dBo) 

± 0.3 dBe 
(± 0.15 dBo) 

± 0.4 dBe 
(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.6 dBe 
(± 0.3 dBo) 

≥ −13 dBe 

≥ −6.5 dBo

 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.6 dBe 
(± 0.3 dBo) 

± 1.0 dBe 
(± 0.5 dBo) 

≥ −23 dBe  

≥ −11.5 dBo

 

± 0.2 dBe  
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.2 dBe 
(± 0.1 dBo) 

± 0.3 dBe 
(± 0.15 dBo) 

± 0.7 dBe 
(± 0.35 dBo) 

±1.3 dBe 
(± 0.65 dBo) 

 2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.4 dBe  

 

(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.4 dBe 
(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.4 dBe 
(± 0.2 dBo) 

± 0.7 dBe  
(± 0.35 dBo) 

± 0.9 dBe  
(± 0.45 dBo) 

2 

≥ −3 dBe  
(≥ −1.5 dBo) 3 

± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 0.2 dBe 

≥ −13 dBe 
(≥ −6.5 dBo) 

± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.3 dBe ± 0.5 dBe 

≥ −23 dBe  
(≥ −11.5 dBo) 

± 0.02 dBe ± 0.02 dBe ± 0.1 dBe ± 1.0 dBe ± 2.0 dBe 

 

1, 2, 4, 7 

- −55 dBe  

 

(−27.5 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−42 dBe 
(−21 dBo) 

−36 dBe 
(−18 dBo) 

 
2, 8 

≥ −3 dBe 3 
(≥ −1.5 dBo)  

± 3.5° ± 3.0° ± 2.2° ± 2.6° ± 3.0° 

≥ −13 dBe 
(≥ −6.5 dBo) 

± 5.5° ± 3.5° ± 2.2° ± 3.0° ± 3.5° 

 -  

± 2.0°  ± 8 ps 1 GHz  

 
1 IFBW = 10 Hz  
2 LCA  +5 dBm  
3  +6 dBe +3 dBo  
4  
5  
6  101  102  
7  35 dB 0.05 GHz  0.2 GHz 12 dB 0.2 GHz  0.7 GHz  

8 dB > 0.7 GHz  
8  5 ns 1  

 ≤ 0.2 GHz   
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/  

N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419 

 LCA  x4z x5z  x7z  

 

 

 N5224B N5225B N5227B  200 201 219 400 401  419  

 

 

 

GD [s] = 

 [°] 

 1  
 [Hz] * 360 

 

 

GD [±s] = 

 [±°] 

 * (2)  2  
 [Hz] * 360 

 

 

( )/(  –1) 

 

GD  

 ±180°  1  
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43.5 GHz LCA 2/4  58/61 kg 128/135  58/61 kg 128/135  

50 GHz LCA 2/4  58/61 kg 128/135  58/61 kg 128/135  

67 GHz LCA 2/4  60/63 kg 133/139  80/83 kg 177/183  

 x  x  

43.5/50/67 GHz LCA 413 mm x 438 mm x 605 mm(16.3  x 17.3  x 23.8 ) 

   

43.5/50/67 GHz LCA 100  240 V~ 50  60 Hz 400 VA  

 

 

43.5/50 GHz LCA 67 GHz LCA 

N5224B/N5225B NA  N5227B NA  

3  85133-60043  MW 

4  

2  85133-60043  MW 

2  

3  N4697-60030  MW 

4  

2  N4697-60030  MW 

2  

1  85056-60006 2.4  1  N5520B-FG 1.85  

1  N4373E  1  N4373E  

2  85058-60121  

3  81000NI 1  81000NI  050  

2  N4373-87907 0.5  FC/APC - FC/PC   

1  1005-0256 FC/FC  021   

2  N4373-87906 0.5  FC/APC - FC/APC   

1  1005-1027 FC/FC  022  

1  050  PMF  1.0  FC/APC  

1  8121-1242 USB  

1  0960-3245  

1  0960-3248  

1  E5525-10285 UK6  

1  

1  LCA  

2  

1  RoHS 1  RoHS  

1  N4373-88700  
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LCA  LCA  

1.85 mm    1.85 mm    

LCA  1 LCA  2 

 9 μm   9 μm  

LCA  050  LCA  

 9 μm  

 

 9 μm  

 

−40 °C  +70 °C 

 

+5 °C  +35 °C 

 

15%  80%  

 

0 ... 2000  

 

1  

 

 IEC 60825-1/2007 

 1M  

 

 21 CFR 1040.10 

 2007  6  24  50 
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N4373E 

 PNA/PNA-X  

 

LCA N4373E  

  

N4373E-100 1310 nm  

N4373E-101 1550 nm  

N4373E-102 1300 nm  1550 nm  

  

N4373E-240 43.5 GHz 2  PNA N5224B-200  

N4373E-241 43.5 GHz 2  PNA N5224B-201

 

N4373E-242 43.5 GHz 2  PNA N5224B-219

 

N4373E-250 50 GHz 2  PNA N5225B-200  

N4373E-251 50 GHz 2  PNA N5225B-201

 

N4373E-252 50 GHz 2  PNA N5225B-219

 

N4373E-270 67 GHz 2  PNA N5227B-200  

N4373E-271 67 GHz 2  PNA N5227B-201

 

N4373E-272 67 GHz 2  PNA N5227B-219

 

N4373E-440 43.5 GHz 4  PNA N5224B-400  

N4373E-441 43.5 GHz 4  PNA N5224B-401

 

N4373E-442 43.5 GHz 4  PNA N5224B-401

 

N4373E-450 50 GHz 4  PNA N5225B-400  

N4373E-451 50 GHz 4  PNA N5225B-401

 

N4373E-452 50 GHz 4  PNA N5225B-419

 

N4373E-470 67 GHz 4  PNA N5227B-400  

N4373E-471 67 GHz 4  PNA N5227B-401
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N4373E-472 67 GHz 4  PNA N5227B-419

 

N4373E-249  43.5 GHz 2  PNA N5224A/B  N5244A/B

 1 

N4373E-259  50 GHz 2  PNA N5225A/B  N5245A/B

 1 

N4373E-279  67 GHz 2  PNA N5227A/B  N5247A/B

 1 

N4373E-449  43.5 GHz 4  PNA N5224A/B  N5244A/B

 1 

N4373E-459  50 GHz 4  PNA N5225A/B  N5245A/B

 1 

N4373E-479  67 GHz 4  PNA N5227A/B  N5247A/B

 1 

  

S93010A 2  

  

N4373E-021  FC/PC SM 

N4373E-022  FC/APC SM 

  

N4373E-050  

 

 

 

1CM042A  ― 265.9  

E3663AC  II  

 LCA 

 

 

34192A  ― 132.6  

E3663AC  II  
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